Gas discharge Tubes (GDT) are classical components for
protecting the installations of the telecommunications. It is
essential that IT and telecommunications systems -with their
high-grade but sensitive electronic circuits - be protected by
arresters. They are thus fitted at the input of the power supply
system together with varistors and at the connection points to
telecommunication lines. They have become equally indispensable
for protecting base stations in mobile telephone systems as well as

Current
Nominal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
Impulse Life
@100V/S @100V/μs @1KV/μs @1MHz @1A @8/20μs 4)
±5 times
@8/20μs 4)
1 time
@50Hz 4)
1 Sec
10 times
@10/1000μs 4)
300 times
K3RM075L-6 75V±20% ＜500V ＜600V
1 GΩ
(at 25V)
＜1.5pF ~15V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM090L-6 90V±20% ＜500V ＜600V
1 GΩ
(at 50V)
＜1.5pF ~15V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM150L-6 150V±20% ＜500V ＜600V
1 GΩ
(at 50V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM230L-6 230V±20% ＜600V ＜700V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM250L-6 250V±20% ＜600V ＜700V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM300L-6 300V±20% ＜800V ＜900V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM350L-6 350V±20% ＜800V ＜900V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM420L-6 420V±20% ＜900V ＜1000V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM470L-6 470V±20% ＜900V ＜1000V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
K3RM600L-6 600V±20% ＜1100V ＜1200V
1 GΩ
(at 100V)
＜1.5pF ~20V 10KA 20KA 10A 200A
Notes: